## **Notice of Town of Hubbard Town Board Meeting**

November 11, 2014, 7:30 Pm

The regular monthly meeting of the Town of Hubbard Town Board will be held on Tuesday, November 11<sup>th</sup> 2014 at 7:30 PM at the Town Hall, W2864 Neda Road in the village of Neda.

At 8:00 PM the Town Board meeting will be recessed in order to hold the Public Hearing for the Proposed 2014 Town of Hubbard Budget.

Following the Public Hearing for the Proposed 2015 Town of Hubbard Budget and the Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Hubbard, the Town Board Meeting will be reconvened in order to allow the Town Board to adopt the Proposed 2015 Town of Hubbard Budget and to conduct all business remaining on the Agenda for this meeting.

**Debra Kendhammer** 

Town of Hubbard Clerk